
































SAB Meeting: New Construction - Adjusted Grant Approval

Application No: 50/75242-00-026 County: Riverside
School District: Val Verde Unified School Name: Southeast High

Type of Project: High School New Construction Grant $ 15,029,652.00
K-6: 165 Fire Detection Alarm 28,413.00
7-8: Sprinkler System 233,706.00

9-12: 1023 Prevailing Wage Monitoring 61,204.00
Non-Severe: Site Acquisition 25,049,818.00

Severe: Service Site 2,980,262.00
Application Filing Basis: District Wide Off-Site 2,186,122.00
Number of Classrooms: 45 Utilities 1,966,103.00
Master Acres: 68.3 General Site 1,489,340.00
Existing Acres: Total State Share (50%) 49,024,620.00
Proposed Acres: 57.8 District Share (50%) 49,024,620.00
Recommended Acres: 68.3 Total Project Cost $ 98,049,240.00

Facility Hardship (a): No
Financial Hardship Requested: Yes
Alternative Education School: No
Addition to Existing Site: No
Core Facilities: Multi-Purpose/Kitchen,

Library/Media Center,
Administration, Toilet,

Shower, Locker

State Share

This Project $ 49,024,620.00
District Share

Cash Contribution 24,377,269.00
Financial Hardship 24,647,351.00
Total Project Cost $ 98,049,240.00

State

Fund Proposition Previously Authorized Apportionment

Code Authorized This Action This Action

State Share

New Construction/Add. Grant 055-500 55 $ 27,402,919.00   
New Construction/Add. Grant 951-500 51 21,621,701.00 $ (21,621,701.00)
New Construction/Add. Grant 051-500 51 21,621,701.00 $ 21,621,701.00
District Share

Cash Contribution 24,377,269.00
Financial Hardship 055-500 55 24,647,351.00
Total $ 98,049,240.00 $ 0.00 $ 21,621,701.00

Funding Sources: Proposition 55 Bonds/2004-Mar.; Proposition 51 Bonds/2016-Nov.

Pursuant to the Board’s action on September 6, 2017, the District is required to submit a complete Fund Release Authorization (Form SAB 50-05) 
on or before December 5, 2017; otherwise, the apportionment will be rescinded without further Board action and will receive a new Unfunded Approval 
date of December 5, 2017.

The Form SAB 50-05 submittal must contain an original signature from a designated District Representative and must be physically received by 
the Office of Public School Construction at 707 Third Street, West Sacramento, CA  95605 prior to the close of business on December 5, 2017.

The school district is responsible for ensuring the project is compliant with all Prevailing Wage Monitoring and/or Labor Compliance Program 
requirements at the time construction contracts were executed and/or construction commenced.

The District shall ensure that it is in compliance with all applicable laws, regulations and certifications it made on the program forms.

The District has submitted documentation to establish eligibility on a High School Attendance Area basis.  This Apportionment is contingent upon
sufficient eligibility for the project once the eligibility in the High School Attendance Area has been processed by OPSC.
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